Steams") and Warren Spector ("Spector" and, together with Bear Stearns, the "Respondents") 

(each of Claimants and Respondents is hereinafter sometimes referred to as, a "Party", and the 

Claimants and Respondents arc hereinafter sometimes referred to, collectively, as the "Parties"). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, FTC invested fifteen million U.S. Dollars ($15,000,000) to purchase 

interests in Bear Steams High-Grade Structured Credit Strategies, L.P. (the "HG Fund"), 

WHEREAS, FTC withdrew its investment in the HG Fund and invested $20,155,344 in 

the Bear Stearns High-Grade Structured Credit Strategics Enhanced Leverage Fund, L.P.